
2026 Northwestern Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (15)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Slater (2-2), Weaver (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Freeman, Jackson .667 3-3 12 7 8 0 0 3 5 17 1.417 1 0 1 0 .692 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
28 Slater, Jay .364 3-3 11 2 4 0 0 2 5 10 .909 1 1 0 2 .462 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
17 Kucherak, Ryan .273 3-3 11 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
13 Lausch, Jack .111 3-3 9 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 .444 4 1 5 0 .429 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
09 09 .750 1-1 4 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
01 01 .500 1-1 4 2 2 0 0 2 7 8 2.000 0 0 0 1 .400 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
08 08 .400 1-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
1 Ruiz, Noah .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
6 Counsell, Jack .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 5 1 .909
5 Mills, Griffin .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 McElfatrick, Owen .222 2-2 9 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .556 0 0 3 1 .222 0 0 0-1 2 3 1 .833
9 Barron, Nick .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
05 05 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Brocklebank, Noah .000 1-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
22 Danz, Carter .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 de Groot, Logan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .316 3-3 98 25 31 1 0 9 24 59 .602 15 3 22 5 .415 2 0 0-2 69 24 2 .979
Opponents .247 3-3 89 16 22 4 0 6 14 44 .494 6 2 8 1 .306 1 2 2-2 75 21 1 .990

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Weaver, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .130 0 0 0 0 1
14 Dickson, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Kouser, Matt 2.25 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 .143 0 1 0 0 1
55 Fryer, Justin 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 .357 0 1 0 0 0
39 Rifenburg, Jake 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Hliboki, Sam 11.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 5 5 1 0 0 0 4 .333 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shearer, Garrett 16.20 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 .429 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.09 1-2 9 3 0 0 0 23.0 22 16 13 6 8 4 0 6 .247 1 2 0 1 2
Opponents 9.00 2-1 11 3 0 0 2 25.0 31 25 25 15 22 1 0 9 .316 1 3 1 2 0



2026 Northwestern Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Ruiz, Noah 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lausch, Jack 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kucherak, Ryan 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
01 01 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Freeman, Jackson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Slater, Jay 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
08 08 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mills, Griffin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Weaver, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Kouser, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
05 05 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hliboki, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brocklebank, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Counsell, Jack 11 5 5 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 McElfatrick, Owen 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
09 09 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dickson, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Danz, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Shearer, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 de Groot, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Rifenburg, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Fryer, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Barron, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 95 69 24 2 .979 3 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 97 75 21 1 .990 14 0 3 — 0 0


